
Colo. Sch. of Mines (17-6,14-4 RMAC) -vs- N.M. Highlands (1-22,0-18 RMAC)
02/14/20 at Wilson Complex, Las Vegas, NM

 
 

 
 
Colo. Sch. of Mines 86

N.M. Highlands 43

Date: 02/14/20
Time: 5:00 pm
Attendance: 124
Site: Wilson Complex, Las Vegas, NM

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Colo. Sch. of Mines 22 22 20 22 86
N.M. Highlands 17 10 5 11 43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Pinto,Denali * 24 5-11 2-4 3-4 4-2 6 1 3 0 0 3 15
45 Stanton,Courtney * 24 7-11 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 1 14
30 Van Sickle,Sammy * 27 4-7 3-5 0-0 2-4 6 1 3 3 1 2 11
05 Steffeck,Ashley * 31 4-9 2-4 0-0 2-6 8 0 4 0 0 3 10
22 Holter,Liz * 26 1-6 0-2 4-4 0-4 4 2 5 3 0 2 6
44 Van de Graaf,Megan 24 7-13 0-1 2-2 4-4 8 1 1 0 0 1 16
20 Hammond,Heidi 21 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 6
11 Stock,Loralee 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
40 Nichols,Shelby 3 1-3 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Grant,McKale 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
31 McKinley,Heaven 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kramer,Ali 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-71 10-24 10-12 15-29 44 11 22 8 2 13 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 4-9   44.44 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 33-71   46.5 % 10-24   41.7 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Lewis,Jordyn * 34 8-20 6-14 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 6 0 0 23
15 Forster,Desiree * 37 5-14 1-5 1-1 1-4 5 2 4 4 0 0 12
01 Antone,Ashley * 28 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 3 0 1 3
00 Lewis,Kourtney * 33 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 4 0 0 0
40 Liibilnaghahi,Siigrid * 27 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
20 Flores,Faith 26 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 3 0 1 0 0 5
10 Holl,Kaitlyn 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
24 Contreras,Bianca 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-50 8-28 3-4 4-25 29 10 7 23 0 3 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 4-7   57.14 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 2-15   13.33 % 1-11   9.09 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 3-7   42.86 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 16-50   32.0 % 8-28   28.6 % 3-4   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Colo. Sch. of Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.M. Highlands
TURNOVER  by HOLTER,LIZ 09:47

09:28 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KOURTNEY
STEAL  by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 09:28
MISS 3PTR by STEFFECK,ASHLEY 09:16
REBOUND OFF by PINTO,DENALI --

09:13 FOUL  by LIIBILNAGHAHI,SIIGRI
MISS 3PTR by HOLTER,LIZ 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FORSTER,DESIREE
08:49 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDYN

-- ASSIST  by FORSTER,DESIREE
GOOD 3PTR by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 08:39 3-3
ASSIST  by HOLTER,LIZ --

08:24 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDYN
-- ASSIST  by FORSTER,DESIREE

MISS JUMPER by PINTO,DENALI 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KOURTNEY

08:03 TURNOVER  by FORSTER,DESIREE
STEAL  by HOLTER,LIZ 08:03
MISS LAYUP by HOLTER,LIZ(in the paint) 07:56
REBOUND OFF by PINTO,DENALI --
GOOD LAYUP by PINTO,DENALI(in the paint) 07:53 5-6 H 1

07:39 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by STANTON,COURTNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by STANTON,COURTNEY 07:29 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by PINTO,DENALI --

07:12 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDYN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 07:12

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:08 SUB OUT by LIIBILNAGHAHI,SIIGRI
07:08 SUB IN by FLORES,FAITH

SUB OUT by STANTON,COURTNEY 07:08
SUB IN by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN 07:08

06:57 MISS LAYUP by FORSTER,DESIREE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FLORES,FAITH

06:54 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FLORES,FAITH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PINTO,DENALI 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:11 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by FORSTER,DESIREE(in the paint)

FOUL  by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 06:11
SUB OUT by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 06:11
SUB IN by HAMMOND,HEIDI 06:11

06:11 7-11 H 4 GOOD FT by FORSTER,DESIREE
06:03 SUB OUT by FORSTER,DESIREE
06:03 SUB IN by HOLL,KAITLYN

GOOD JUMPER by HOLTER,LIZ(in the paint) 05:56 9-11 H 2
05:38 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDYN
05:38 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KOURTNEY
05:38 SUB IN by FORSTER,DESIREE

SUB OUT by STEFFECK,ASHLEY 05:38
SUB IN by GRANT,MCKALE 05:38

05:38 SUB OUT by ANTONE,ASHLEY
05:38 SUB IN by LIIBILNAGHAHI,SIIGRI

MISS 3PTR by HOLTER,LIZ 05:26
REBOUND OFF by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN --

05:22 FOUL  by LEWIS,JORDYN
SUB OUT by HAMMOND,HEIDI 05:22
SUB IN by STANTON,COURTNEY 05:22
GOOD FT by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN 05:22 10-11 H 1



GOOD FT by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN 05:22 11-11
05:03 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:03
05:03 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDYN
05:03 SUB IN by LEWIS,KOURTNEY
04:47 FOUL  by FORSTER,DESIREE

MISS JUMPER by GRANT,MCKALE 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:39 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KOURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:28 SUB OUT by FLORES,FAITH
04:28 SUB IN by ANTONE,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by PINTO,DENALI 03:47
-- REBOUND DEF by FORSTER,DESIREE

03:37 TURNOVER  by FORSTER,DESIREE
STEAL  by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN 03:37
MISS LAYUP by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN(in the paint) 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KOURTNEY
03:10 TURNOVER  by HOLL,KAITLYN

STEAL  by GRANT,MCKALE 03:10
TURNOVER  by HOLTER,LIZ 03:02

03:02 SUB OUT by HOLL,KAITLYN
03:02 SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDYN

SUB OUT by GRANT,MCKALE 03:02
SUB OUT by HOLTER,LIZ 03:02
SUB IN by STEFFECK,ASHLEY 03:02
SUB IN by HAMMOND,HEIDI 03:02

02:53 MISS LAYUP by ANTONE,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STANTON,COURTNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by STANTON,COURTNEY(fastbreak) 02:53 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by PINTO,DENALI --

02:29 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by PINTO,DENALI --
GOOD 3PTR by PINTO,DENALI 02:02 16-11 V 5
ASSIST  by STEFFECK,ASHLEY --

01:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by PINTO,DENALI 01:57
SUB IN by HOLTER,LIZ 01:57

01:25 16-14 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDYN
-- ASSIST  by FORSTER,DESIREE

GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND,HEIDI 01:08 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by STEFFECK,ASHLEY --

00:38 19-17 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by ANTONE,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDYN

MISS LAYUP by STANTON,COURTNEY(in the paint) 00:18
REBOUND OFF by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND,HEIDI 00:10 22-17 V 5
ASSIST  by HOLTER,LIZ --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Colo. Sch. of Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.M. Highlands
SUB OUT by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 10:00

09:36 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by STANTON,COURTNEY(in the paint) 09:18 24-17 V 7
ASSIST  by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY --

08:55 24-19 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDYN
FOUL  by HOLTER,LIZ 08:39
TURNOVER  by HOLTER,LIZ 08:39

08:39 SUB OUT by LIIBILNAGHAHI,SIIGRI



08:39 SUB IN by FLORES,FAITH
SUB OUT by STEFFECK,ASHLEY 08:39
SUB IN by PINTO,DENALI 08:39

08:12 24-21 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by FORSTER,DESIREE
GOOD JUMPER by PINTO,DENALI 07:57 26-21 V 5

07:40 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDYN
STEAL  by PINTO,DENALI 07:40
MISS JUMPER by PINTO,DENALI(in the paint) 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTONE,ASHLEY
07:18 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDYN

STEAL  by PINTO,DENALI 07:18
MISS JUMPER by HOLTER,LIZ 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FORSTER,DESIREE
06:49 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KOURTNEY

STEAL  by HOLTER,LIZ 06:49
GOOD LAYUP by STANTON,COURTNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:43 28-21 V 7
ASSIST  by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY --

06:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:42 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KOURTNEY
06:42 SUB IN by HOLL,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by HAMMOND,HEIDI 06:42
SUB IN by GRANT,MCKALE 06:42

06:32 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by PINTO,DENALI 06:20 31-21 V 10
ASSIST  by HOLTER,LIZ --

05:50 TURNOVER  by ANTONE,ASHLEY
STEAL  by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 05:50
TURNOVER  by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 05:44

05:44 STEAL  by HOLL,KAITLYN
FOUL  by HOLTER,LIZ 05:22
SUB OUT by HOLTER,LIZ 05:22
SUB IN by STEFFECK,ASHLEY 05:22
FOUL  by GRANT,MCKALE 05:08

05:08 31-22 V 9 GOOD FT by FLORES,FAITH
05:08 MISS FT by FLORES,FAITH

REBOUND DEF by STEFFECK,ASHLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,MCKALE(in the paint) 05:00 33-22 V 11

04:41 MISS LAYUP by ANTONE,ASHLEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by STANTON,COURTNEY 04:41
REBOUND DEF by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY --
GOOD LAYUP by PINTO,DENALI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:34 35-22 V 13
ASSIST  by GRANT,MCKALE --

04:15 35-24 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by FLORES,FAITH
-- ASSIST  by FORSTER,DESIREE

TURNOVER  by GRANT,MCKALE 04:08
04:08 SUB OUT by HOLL,KAITLYN
04:08 SUB IN by LIIBILNAGHAHI,SIIGRI

SUB OUT by STANTON,COURTNEY 04:08
SUB IN by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN 04:08

03:50 MISS JUMPER by ANTONE,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by PINTO,DENALI --
GOOD 3PTR by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 03:41 38-24 V 14
ASSIST  by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN --

03:25 TURNOVER  by ANTONE,ASHLEY
TURNOVER  by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 03:04

03:04 STEAL  by LIIBILNAGHAHI,SIIGRI
02:48 MISS 3PTR by ANTONE,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY --
02:43 FOUL  by ANTONE,ASHLEY
02:43 SUB OUT by ANTONE,ASHLEY
02:43 SUB IN by LEWIS,KOURTNEY



SUB OUT by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 02:43
SUB IN by HAMMOND,HEIDI 02:43
GOOD FT by PINTO,DENALI(fastbreak) 02:43 39-24 V 15
GOOD FT by PINTO,DENALI(fastbreak) 02:43 40-24 V 16

02:30 MISS LAYUP by FORSTER,DESIREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEFFECK,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by PINTO,DENALI(in the paint) 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KOURTNEY
02:09 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KOURTNEY

STEAL  by PINTO,DENALI 02:09
GOOD LAYUP by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN(in the paint) 01:59 42-24 V 18
ASSIST  by HAMMOND,HEIDI --

01:41 42-26 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDYN(in the paint)
FOUL  by HAMMOND,HEIDI 01:41
SUB OUT by GRANT,MCKALE 01:41
SUB IN by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 01:41

01:41 42-27 V 15 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDYN
MISS 3PTR by STEFFECK,ASHLEY 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LIIBILNAGHAHI,SIIGRI
01:08 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN(in the paint) 00:49 44-27 V 17

00:30 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDYN
STEAL  by STEFFECK,ASHLEY 00:30
MISS LAYUP by STEFFECK,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:26
REBOUND OFF by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN(in the paint) 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by FLORES,FAITH
00:04 MISS JUMPER by FORSTER,DESIREE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Colo. Sch. of Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.M. Highlands
10:00 SUB OUT by FLORES,FAITH
10:00 SUB IN by ANTONE,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by HAMMOND,HEIDI 10:00
SUB OUT by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by HOLTER,LIZ 10:00
SUB IN by STANTON,COURTNEY 10:00
MISS LAYUP by STANTON,COURTNEY(in the paint) 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDYN
09:33 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY --
GOOD LAYUP by STANTON,COURTNEY(in the paint) 09:22 46-27 V 19
ASSIST  by HOLTER,LIZ --

08:50 46-29 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by FORSTER,DESIREE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by STANTON,COURTNEY(in the paint) 08:35 48-29 V 19

08:22 MISS 3PTR by ANTONE,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by STEFFECK,ASHLEY --

08:12 FOUL  by FORSTER,DESIREE
MISS 3PTR by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 08:06
REBOUND OFF by PINTO,DENALI --
GOOD 3PTR by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 07:57 51-29 V 22
ASSIST  by PINTO,DENALI --

07:35 MISS 3PTR by FORSTER,DESIREE
-- REBOUND OFF by LIIBILNAGHAHI,SIIGRI

07:31 SUB OUT by ANTONE,ASHLEY
07:31 SUB IN by FLORES,FAITH
07:24 51-32 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by FORSTER,DESIREE

MISS LAYUP by STANTON,COURTNEY(in the paint) 07:06



REBOUND OFF by PINTO,DENALI --
07:03 FOUL  by FLORES,FAITH

GOOD FT by PINTO,DENALI 07:03 52-32 V 20
MISS FT by PINTO,DENALI 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by LIIBILNAGHAHI,SIIGRI
06:56 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDYN

-- REBOUND OFF by FORSTER,DESIREE
06:51 MISS 3PTR by FORSTER,DESIREE

REBOUND DEF by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY --
MISS LAYUP by STEFFECK,ASHLEY(in the paint) 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FLORES,FAITH
SUB OUT by PINTO,DENALI 06:27
SUB OUT by STANTON,COURTNEY 06:27
SUB IN by HAMMOND,HEIDI 06:27
SUB IN by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN 06:27

06:14 TURNOVER  by TEAM
06:02 FOUL  by FLORES,FAITH

GOOD LAYUP by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN(in the paint) 05:56 54-32 V 22
ASSIST  by STEFFECK,ASHLEY --

05:43 MISS LAYUP by FORSTER,DESIREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEFFECK,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY(in the paint) 05:43
REBOUND OFF by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY --
MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,HEIDI 05:43
REBOUND OFF by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN --

05:42 FOUL  by FLORES,FAITH
05:40 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDYN
05:40 SUB IN by HOLL,KAITLYN

GOOD FT by HOLTER,LIZ 05:40 55-32 V 23
GOOD FT by HOLTER,LIZ 05:40 56-32 V 24

05:16 MISS 3PTR by FORSTER,DESIREE
REBOUND DEF by HOLTER,LIZ --
MISS LAYUP by HAMMOND,HEIDI(in the paint) 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLL,KAITLYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33

04:15 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KOURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by HOLTER,LIZ --
GOOD 3PTR by STEFFECK,ASHLEY 04:06 59-32 V 27
ASSIST  by HAMMOND,HEIDI --

03:53 MISS 3PTR by HOLL,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by STEFFECK,ASHLEY(in the paint) 03:41
REBOUND OFF by STEFFECK,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN 03:34
REBOUND OFF by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY --
TURNOVER  by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 03:31

03:28 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KOURTNEY
03:28 SUB OUT by LIIBILNAGHAHI,SIIGRI
03:28 SUB IN by ANTONE,ASHLEY
03:28 SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDYN

SUB OUT by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 03:28
SUB IN by STANTON,COURTNEY 03:28
SUB OUT by HOLTER,LIZ 03:28
SUB IN by STOCK,LORALEE 03:28

03:12 MISS 3PTR by ANTONE,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,HEIDI --
GOOD LAYUP by STOCK,LORALEE(in the paint) 03:03 61-32 V 29
ASSIST  by STEFFECK,ASHLEY --

02:30 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,HEIDI 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTONE,ASHLEY
FOUL  by STANTON,COURTNEY 01:59



FOUL  by HAMMOND,HEIDI 01:58
01:51 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by STOCK,LORALEE --
01:49 FOUL  by HOLL,KAITLYN
01:49 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDYN
01:49 SUB IN by LEWIS,KOURTNEY

GOOD FT by STOCK,LORALEE(fastbreak) 01:49 62-32 V 30
MISS FT by STOCK,LORALEE(fastbreak) 01:49
REBOUND OFF by STANTON,COURTNEY --
MISS JUMPER by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN(in the paint) 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by FLORES,FAITH
SUB OUT by STOCK,LORALEE 01:44
SUB IN by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 01:44
FOUL  by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN 01:31

01:12 MISS JUMPER by FLORES,FAITH
REBOUND DEF by STEFFECK,ASHLEY --

01:02 SUB OUT by FORSTER,DESIREE
01:02 SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDYN

SUB OUT by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 01:02
SUB IN by STOCK,LORALEE 01:02
MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,HEIDI 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTONE,ASHLEY
00:44 MISS 3PTR by HOLL,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by STOCK,LORALEE(in the paint) 00:37
REBOUND OFF by STEFFECK,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by STEFFECK,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:32 64-32 V 32

00:15 TURNOVER  by ANTONE,ASHLEY
TURNOVER  by HAMMOND,HEIDI 00:08

00:08 STEAL  by ANTONE,ASHLEY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Colo. Sch. of Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.M. Highlands
SUB OUT by STOCK,LORALEE 10:00
SUB OUT by HAMMOND,HEIDI 10:00
SUB OUT by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by HOLTER,LIZ 10:00
SUB IN by PINTO,DENALI 10:00
SUB IN by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 10:00
MISS JUMPER by STANTON,COURTNEY 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KOURTNEY
09:19 MISS LAYUP by HOLL,KAITLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLTER,LIZ --
MISS 3PTR by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:00 TURNOVER  by HOLL,KAITLYN

STEAL  by STANTON,COURTNEY 09:00
GOOD 3PTR by STEFFECK,ASHLEY 08:51 67-32 V 35
ASSIST  by STANTON,COURTNEY --

08:26 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KOURTNEY
08:26 SUB OUT by HOLL,KAITLYN
08:26 SUB IN by FORSTER,DESIREE

MISS LAYUP by PINTO,DENALI(in the paint) 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by FORSTER,DESIREE

08:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by PINTO,DENALI 07:55

07:55 67-34 V 33 GOOD LAYUP by FORSTER,DESIREE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,KOURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by STANTON,COURTNEY(in the paint) 07:38 69-34 V 35
ASSIST  by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY --



07:13 SUB OUT by FLORES,FAITH
07:13 SUB IN by LIIBILNAGHAHI,SIIGRI

SUB OUT by PINTO,DENALI 07:13
SUB OUT by STANTON,COURTNEY 07:13
SUB IN by HAMMOND,HEIDI 07:13
SUB IN by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN 07:13

07:08 TURNOVER  by FORSTER,DESIREE
STEAL  by STEFFECK,ASHLEY 07:08
GOOD LAYUP by STEFFECK,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:04 71-34 V 37

06:35 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEFFECK,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by HOLTER,LIZ(in the paint) 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTONE,ASHLEY
06:11 71-37 V 34 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDYN

-- ASSIST  by ANTONE,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN(in the paint) 05:53 73-37 V 36

05:35 73-40 V 33 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDYN
MISS LAYUP by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN(in the paint) 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTONE,ASHLEY
05:09 73-43 V 30 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDYN

GOOD JUMPER by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN(in the paint) 04:52 75-43 V 32
04:32 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KOURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:25 77-43 V 34
ASSIST  by HOLTER,LIZ --

04:11 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by HOLTER,LIZ --

03:54 FOUL  by ANTONE,ASHLEY
03:54 SUB OUT by ANTONE,ASHLEY
03:54 SUB IN by FLORES,FAITH

GOOD FT by HOLTER,LIZ 03:54 78-43 V 35
GOOD FT by HOLTER,LIZ 03:54 79-43 V 36
SUB OUT by HOLTER,LIZ 03:54
SUB IN by STOCK,LORALEE 03:54

03:43 MISS 3PTR by FORSTER,DESIREE
REBOUND DEF by STOCK,LORALEE --
GOOD LAYUP by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN(in the paint) 03:31 81-43 V 38

03:17 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by VAN SICKLE,SAMMY 03:08
SUB IN by NICHOLS,SHELBY 03:08

02:56 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDYN
STEAL  by STEFFECK,ASHLEY 02:56
GOOD LAYUP by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN(in the paint) 02:44 83-43 V 40
ASSIST  by HAMMOND,HEIDI --

02:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by STEFFECK,ASHLEY 02:32
SUB OUT by HAMMOND,HEIDI 02:32
SUB IN by MCKINLEY,HEAVEN 02:32
SUB IN by KRAMER,ALI 02:32
FOUL  by STOCK,LORALEE 02:17
FOUL  by STOCK,LORALEE 02:08

01:54 MISS JUMPER by FORSTER,DESIREE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLS,SHELBY 01:40 86-43 V 43
ASSIST  by KRAMER,ALI --

01:14 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:11 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDYN
01:11 SUB IN by CONTRERAS,BIANCA

MISS 3PTR by NICHOLS,SHELBY 01:00



REBOUND OFF by NICHOLS,SHELBY --
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,SHELBY(in the paint) 00:56
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLS,SHELBY --
MISS 3PTR by VAN DE GRAAF,MEGAN 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FLORES,FAITH
00:37 TURNOVER  by FORSTER,DESIREE

MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,ALI 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by FLORES,FAITH

00:22 TURNOVER  by FLORES,FAITH


